

---

# SPECIFIKACE

---

PACKAGING TYPE: Polypropylene bags (with inner polyethylene bag) For export. Both types of bags are of adequate quality to preserve the product.

## Allergen Data

The following are not used during any part of the manufacturing and packaging process:

Wheat / barley / rye / oats	Gluten	Anti-oxidants
Egg / egg products	Salt	P henylalanine
Soya / soya derivatives	Seeds / seed derivatives	P olyols
Milk products	Nuts / nut derivatives	Caffeine
Other dairy products	Preservatives	Mineral Hydrocarbons
Yeast / yeast products	Artificial colours	Glutam ates
Meat products	Azo Dyes	Benzoates
Animal derivatives	Natural colours	BHA's / BHT's
Seafood	Celery	GMO's
HVP / TVP	Lupin / Lupin derivatives	Molluscs / Crustaceans
Mustard / Mustard derivatives	Hydrogenated fat	

## Non-GMO

Reg. 1829/2003 Reg. 1830/2003

Product is not manufactured from and does not contain ingredients or materials derived from GMO or Genetic engineering.

## Pesticide residues

EU Pesticide database

Pesticide residue limits (including Quaternary Ammonium compounds) are within the MRL's specified in EU regulation.

## Nano technology

EU regulation 1169/2011

The product does not contain any ingredients in the form of or engineered by nanomaterials.

## Radioactivity/Irradiation

EU regulation 1999/2/EC

Finished product or ingredients are not treated by irradiation.

## Packaging declaration

EU regulation 1935/2004

Materials of packaging for food are safe and fit for human consumption and the food supply, and are easily traceable through the reference of the batch/date of expiry.

## **AZ Ingredients Group, s.r.o.**

Dřevařská 859/16, Veveří, 602 00 Brno, Czech Republic

Phone: +420 601 375 293, E-Mail: sales@azingredients.cz | <http://www.azingredients.cz>

IČ / Reg.Nr.: **29310962** | DIČ / VAT: **CZ29310962**

Bankovní spojení: / Account: ČS, a.s., Praha | 221666973/0600 (CZK), IBAN: CZ63 0800 0000 0025 1133 3359 | BIC: GIBACZPX